## Smyrna 2020 Citywide Resurfacing Project

				1 1		2		3		4		5		6	
				Bartow Paving Company		Atlanta Paving and Concrete		Baldwin Paving		Shepco Paving		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co.		Stewart Brothers	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE II, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	5,190.00	TN	\$86.90	\$451,011.00	\$95.58	\$496,060.20	\$102.42	\$531,559.80	\$100.67	\$522,477.30	\$85.86	\$445,613.40	\$101.95	\$529,120.50
2	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	46,450.00	SY	\$3.10	\$143,995.00	\$3.73	\$173,258.50	\$3.19	\$148,175.50	\$3.64	\$169,078.00	\$3.55	\$164,897.50	\$4.13	\$191,838.50
3	BITUM TACK COAT	3,775.00	GAL	\$5.65	\$21,328.75	\$3.00	\$11,325.00	\$1.78	\$6,719.50	\$5.00	\$18,875.00	\$0.01	\$37.75	\$3.00	\$11,325.00
4	THERMOPLASTIC STOP BAR, 24 IN, WHITE	252.00	LF	\$4.62	\$1,164.24	\$5.50	\$1,386.00	\$5.85	\$1,474.20	\$5.75	\$1,449.00	\$15.00	\$3,780.00	\$16.50	\$4,158.00
5	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	6,450.00	LF	\$0.64	\$4,128.00	\$0.60	\$3,870.00	\$0.64	\$4,128.00	\$0.63	\$4,063.50	\$0.75	\$4,837.50	\$0.83	\$5,353.50
6	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	8,100.00	LF	\$0.64	\$5,184.00	\$0.60	\$4,860.00	\$0.64	\$5,184.00	\$0.63	\$5,103.00	\$0.75	\$6,075.00	\$0.83	\$6,723.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	1,875.00	LF	\$2.31	\$4,331.25	\$2.45	\$4,593.75	\$2.63	\$4,931.25	\$2.59	\$4,856.25	\$2.50	\$4,687.50	\$2.75	\$5,156.25
8	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING WHITE (HASHING)	32.00	SY	\$7.00	\$224.00	\$6.00	\$192.00	\$5.85	\$187.20	\$5.75	\$184.00	\$7.50	\$240.00	\$8.25	\$264.00
9	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING YELLOW (HASHING)	420.00	SY	\$7.00	\$2,940.00	\$5.25	\$2,205.00	\$5.55	\$2,331.00	\$5.46	\$2,293.20	\$7.50	\$3,150.00	\$8.25	\$3,465.00
10	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	15.00	TN	\$283.22	\$4,248.30	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$324.21	\$4,863.15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$566.84	\$8,502.60	\$203.50	\$3,052.50
11	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	22.00	EA	\$84.90	\$1,867.80	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$122.81	\$2,701.82	\$120.75	\$2,656.50	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$2,420.00
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$64,596.69	\$64,596.69	\$29,747.02	\$29,747.02	\$63,642.08	\$63,642.08	\$45,775.00	\$45,775.00	\$143,258.03	\$143,258.03	\$95,500.00	\$95,500.00
	FY21 Resurfacing Bid Totals				\$705,019.03		\$737,747.47		\$775,897.50		\$781,310.75		\$787,279.28		\$858,376.25